Update 5-28-2022

We want to inform you that we have been notified of one additional employee and two additional residents that have tested positive for Covid-19. The residents have been placed into transmission based precautions until the required time has passed. The employee has been restricted from the facility until return to work criteria are met. We continue to test all resident and employees twice per week. We continue to closely monitor all residents and employees for signs and symptoms of this virus.

The staff are donning required PPE when providing care for this resident. Resident and employee safety is our top priority and we are doing everything we can to ensure we stop the spread of COVID-19 within our facility.

Please reach out to Amy Hannig or Erica Kremitzki for any questions or updates on your loved one as the nurses and C.N.A. are focusing on providing care for your loved ones.